PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rudolf FAUST	04/30/2007
Tomoya HIGASHIHARA	05/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Massachusetts Lowell	
Street Address:	600 Suffolk Street, Fourth Floor North	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 01854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11734230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)206-9412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: docket@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: A. Jacqueline Wizeman
Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117838-00801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

A. Jacqueline Wizeman, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022999 FRAME: 0315 CH \$40,00 1173

500918429

Attorney Docket No.: ULI-008

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Rudolf FAUST and Tomoya HIGASHIHARA, of Lexington, Massachusetts and Tewksbury, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

University of Massachusetts Lowell

a University of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 600 Suffolk Street, Fourth Floor North, Lowell, Massachusetts 01854, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

University of Massachusetts Lowell

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ORGANOMETALLIC-POLYISOMONOOLEFIN BLOCK COPOLYMERS

described in an application		
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed		
or		
x Application No. 11/734,230, filed on April 11, 2007		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

Attorney Docket No.: ULI-008

	Rudolf Faust
Date: April 30, 2007	
United States of America State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex)) ss.:
On this 30th day of April the undersigned notary public, personally appe	eared Rudolf Faust before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me throwhich was (personally known to	me) , to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached docume	nt in my presence.
marie S. Haguer	(official signature and seal of notary)
Marie C. Wagney My commission expires	Jan. 28, 2011.
	Jomoya Hizarlihana
Date: May 2, 2007	// Tomoyd Higashihara
United States of America State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex)) ss.:
On this second day of May the undersigned notary public, personally appear	, 2007 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me throwhich was (personally known to ris signed on the preceding or attached documents is signed on the preceding or attached documents.	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification, ne) , to be the person whose name
Marie C. Wagner My commission expires	(official signature and seal of notary)